Part No.：：：： 08C  LF Series Document No. AS-RD08CH LF_Series REV. A
 SFI Electronics Technology
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors
Customer Information
Customer :
Part Name :
Part No. :

SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors
PART NO.  08CH LF Series
1.1Performance Characteristics
Part Number
Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage (＊1)
Clampin
g
Voltage
Peak
Current
Energy  Capacitance  Thickness Max
Symbol AC DC V（1mA） V(＊2) A(＊3) J PF(＊1)(kHz) (mm)max
08CH470KB-E01 30 38 47( 42.3~51.7 ) 90 500 2.5 1050 1.8
08CH560KB-E01 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 106 500 2.5 1250 1.8
08CH121KB-E01 75 102 120( 108~132 ) 198 500 6.0 300 1.8
08CH241KB-E01 150 200 240(216~264) 390 500 14.5 380 2.0
08CH271KB-E01 175 225 270( 243~297 ) 450 500 16.0 340 2.0
08CH391KB-E01 250 330 390( 351~429 ) 647 500 20.0 125 2.3
08CH431KB-E01 275 369 430( 387~473 ) 705 450 21.0 120 2.3
08CH471KB-E01 300 385 470(423~ 517 ) 775 400 21.6 115 2.3
＊ 1 The varistor voltage was measured at 1 mA current
＊ 2 The Clamping voltage was measured at standard 10A current
＊ 3 The Peak Current was tested at 8/20 us waveform
＊ 4 The capacitance value and Energy only for customer reference ，it’s not formal specification